KOLAR Document ID: 1539994

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 April 2019 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Check applicable boxes:	ı			
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer:			
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.:			
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name:			
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:				
Spot Location:feet from N / S Line	SecTwpRE			
feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease:			
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:				
Entire Project: Yes No	County:			
Number of Injection Wells**	Production Zone(s):			
Field Name:				
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):			
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section			
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from E / W Line of Section			
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover Drilling			
Past Operator's License No	Contact Person:			
Past Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:			
	Date:			
Title:	Signature:			
New Operator's License No	Contact Person:			
New Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:			
·	Oil / Gas Purchaser:			
Nov. On antaria Faraili				
New Operator's Email:	Date:			
Title:	Signature:			
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # has been			
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation (Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation			
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the a	above injection well(s) or pit permit.			
is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as			
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit			
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:			
Date:	Date:			
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature			
DIGITALIST	PROPULATION			
DISTRICT EPR I	PRODUCTION UIC			

KOLAR Document ID: 1539994

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No).i		_		
* Lease Name: _			* Location:		
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
		Circle: FSL/FNL	Circle: FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
			FEL/FWL _		
			FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary.

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KOLAR Document ID: 1539994

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) C	CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:
Name:	
Address 1:	County:
Address 2:	
City: State: Zip:+	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person:	the lease below:
Phone: () Fax: ()	<u> </u>
Email Address:	
Surface Owner Information:	
Name:	
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City:	
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and so, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the platered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
☐ I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner No owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number,	
KCC will be required to send this information to the surfa	s). I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ace owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ldress of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 hard form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form	ndling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 m CP-1 will be returned.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and corr	rect to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title:

ASSIGNMENT, BILL OF SALE AND CONVEYANCE

STATE OF KANSAS

§

COUNTY OF SUMNER

§

THIS ASSIGNMENT, BILL OF SALE AND **CONVEYANCE** ("Assignment"), dated effective as of the 1st day of FEBRUARY, 2021 at 12:01 AM where the Assets, as defined herein, are located (the "Effective Time"), is from TREK AEC, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, whose mailing address is 1020 E Levee Street, Suite 130 Dallas, Texas 75207, EDWIN F. BOLAIN CREDIT SHELTER TRUST, whose mailing address is 5707 S. 107th Street E. Derby. Kansas 67037, MARY S. BRAUN, whose mailing address is 8519 Shannon Way. Wichita, Kansas 67206, DIANNE Y. DEGOOD FAMILY TRUST DATED 8/30/2005, whose address is 1233 Autumn Drive, Goddard, Kansas 67052, DEGOOD, INC., whose mailing address is 1233 Autumn Drive, Goddard, Kansas 67052, GARY AND BEVERLY HAMMOND, whose mailing address is 5321 Seascape Lane, Plano, Texas 75093, ANNE H. HANYEN, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 497 South Orleans, Massachusetts 02662, HYDE RESOURCES, INC., whose mailing address is 9202 Autumn Chase, Wichita, Kansas 67206, MAILAND OIL AND GAS INVESTMENTS, LLC, whose mailing address is 2605 Solano Drive, Flower Mound, Texas 75022, C. JAMES MANS, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 290049, Kerrville, Texas 78029-0049, WILLIAM R. MARRS IRREVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, whose mailing address is 32797 111TH Road, Arkansas City, Kansas 67005, JANE H. SLAUSON, whose mailing address is 4014 S Lemay Avenue, Unit 3, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525, **JAMES H. STEVENS**, whose mailing address is 2400 N. Woodlawn Street,, Suite 140, Wichita, Kansas 67220-3956, SULLIVAN OIL AND GAS, LLC, whose mailing address is 2212 Glade Road, Colleyville, Texas 76034, TAUREXCO, INC. whose mailing address is 9202 Autumn Chase, Wichita, Kansas 67206, TCH INC., whose mailing address is 9202 Autumn Chase, Wichita, Kansas 67206, and THE ESTATE OF MARGARET L THRASHER, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 788, Bowie Maryland 20718 (individually, "Assignor", and collectively, "Assignors") to THEODORE J. MEYER, whose mailing address is 761 N. Chicaskia Road, Conway Springs, Kansas 67031 ("Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby **SELL**, **ASSIGN**, **TRANSFER**, **GRANT**, **BARGAIN** and **CONVEY** to Assignee, effective as of the Effective Time, and subject to the terms of this Assignment, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the following (all of which are called the "**Assets**"):

1. All oil and gas and mineral leases, subleases and other leasehold, net profits, production payments, mineral fee, carried and other interests owned by Assignors, including but not limited to all of Assignors' interest in the leases (and any amendments thereto and ratifications thereof) described in **Exhibit A** attached hereto and made a part hereof ("**Leases**") and the lands described in said Leases and any amendments thereto ("**Lands**"), owned by Assignors associated with said Leases, Lands and/or Wells (as hereinafter defined. Assignors specifically **EXCLUDE** and **RESERVE**, however, any overriding royalty interests in effect prior to the Effective Time in and to the Wells and associated leasehold as are specifically set forth on Exhibit B.

to the Effective Time in and to the Wells and associated leasehold as are specifically set forth on Exhibit B.

- 2. The oil and gas wells located on the Lands, including but not limited to those described on **Exhibit B**, ("**Wells**"), and all personal property and equipment located on or used or held for use in connection with the operation of the Assets as of the Effective Time.
- 3. The rights, to the extent transferable, in and to all oil, gas, liquids, condensate, casinghead gas and natural gas sales, purchase, exchange, gathering, transportation and processing contracts, joint operating agreements, balancing agreements, joint venture agreements, participation agreements, partnership agreements, farmout agreements and other contracts, agreements and instruments, insofar and only insofar, as they relate to any of the Assets and other interests described in Paragraphs 1, 2 and 4.
- 4. All personal property, fixtures, facilities, machinery, improvements, permits, licenses, approvals, orders, authorizations, franchises, servitudes, rightsof-way, easements, surface leases, road use agreements and other surface rights. All wells, tanks, boilers, buildings, pipelines, interconnects, injection facilities, saltwater disposal facilities, compression facilities, treatment facilities, processing facilities, metering or other equipment, gathering systems, other appurtenances and facilities), if any, located on or used or held for use in connection with or otherwise related to the exploration for or production, compression, gathering, treatment, processing, storing, sale, or disposal of Hydrocarbons or water produced from the Assets and other interests described in Paragraphs 1 through 3 to the extent that they are located on or used in the operation of such Assets and other interests as of the Effective Time, and all contract rights (including rights under leases to third parties) related thereto. More specifically, this Assignment does include all the personal property and improvements appurtenant to or used in connection with, including without limitation, the tanks, dehydrators, separators, compressors and other equipment located on or about the Leases.

This Assignment is made and accepted expressly subject to the following terms and conditions:

- THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE WITHOUT WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY OTHER KIND, EITHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY. ASSIGNEE ACKNOWLEDGES AND AFFIRMS THAT THE ASSETS HAVE BEEN UTILIZED FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXPLORATION, PRODUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT OF OIL AND GAS, AND THAT THE ASSETS ARE CONVEYED IN THEIR "AS IS, WHERE IS" CONDITION, WITH ALL EXISITING FAULTS. ASSIGNORS EXPRESSLY DISCLAIM AND NEGATE ANY WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE CONDITION OF ANY PERSONAL PROPERTY, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES AND ITEMS OF MOVABLE PROPERTY COMPRISING ANY PART OF THE ASSETS, INCLUDING (i) MERCHANTABILITY OR CONDITION, (ii) FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, (iii) CONFORMITY TO MODELS OR SAMPLES OF MATERIALS, (iv) ANY RIGHTS OF ASSIGNEE UNDER APPLICABLE STATUTES TO CLAIM DIMINUTION OF CONSIDERATION, AND (v) ANY CLAIM BY ASSIGNEE FOR DAMAGES BECAUSE OF DEFECTS, WHETHER KNOWN OR UNKNOWN, IT BEING EXPRESSLY UNDERSTOOD BY ASSIGNEE THAT SAID PERSONAL PROPERTY, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, AND ITEMS ARE BEING CONVEYED TO ASSIGNEE "AS IS," "WHERE IS," WITH ALL FAULTS, AND IN THEIR PRESENT CONDITION AND STATE OF REPAIR.
- B. Assignors hereby grant and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the extent so transferable and permitted by law, the benefit of and the right to enforce covenants, representations and warranties, if any, given by others with respect to the Assets, to the extent of the interests assigned hereunder.

C. Assignee accepts the Assets subject to and assumes and agrees to pay, perform, fulfill and discharge all claims, costs (including but not limited to ad valorem, production, severance or excise taxes), expenses, liabilities (including but not limited to gas imbalances and environmental) and obligations in any way associated with or related to the Assets occurring on or after the Effective Time. Assignee shall be entitled to all revenues attributable to the Assets after the Effective Time. Assignee agrees to defend, indemnify, save and hold harmless Assignors and their affiliates, officers, directors, shareholders, representatives, employees, agents and their successors and assigns, forever from and against all claims, costs (including reasonable attorneys' fees and court costs), expenses, losses, damages and liabilities incurred by any such indemnified party for any matters arising in connection with the Assets, with respect to events occurring on or after the Effective Time to the extent of the interest conveyed to Assignee herein.

Assignors agree to pay, perform, fulfill and discharge all claims, costs (including but not limited to ad valorem, production, severance or excise taxes), expenses, liabilities (including but not limited to gas imbalances and environmental) and obligations in any way associated with or related to the Assets occurring prior to the Effective Time. Assignors shall be entitled to all revenues attributable to the Assets prior to the Effective Time. Assignors agree to defend, indemnify, save and hold harmless Assignee and its affiliates, officers, directors, shareholders, representatives, employees, agents and their successors and assigns forever from and against all claims, costs (including reasonable attorneys' fees and court costs), expenses, losses, damages and liabilities incurred by any such indemnified party for any matters arising in connection with the Assets, with respect to events occurring prior to the Effective Time.

- D. Assignee agrees to assume responsibility for its proportionate share of plugging requirements or exceptions thereto, including bonding requirements in and on said Wells and all other personal property used or obtained in connection therewith, from and after the Effective Time.
- E. Unless provided otherwise, all recording references in Exhibit A hereto are to the official real property records of the county in which the Assets are located.
- F. This Assignment binds and inures to the benefit of Assignors and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.
- G. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original instrument, but all of which together shall constitute but one instrument.
- H. EXCEPT FOR MATTERS OF TITLE, WHICH SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE APPLICABLE LOCAL JURISDICTION, THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS, WITHOUT REGARD TO ANY CONFLICTS OF LAW, RULE OR PRINCIPLE THAT MIGHT REFER SAME TO THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.
- I. The parties hereto covenant that each will, without further consideration and whenever and as often as reasonably requested to do so by the other parties, their successors and assigns, use reasonable efforts to execute and deliver such additional documents and instruments of conveyance, transfer and assignment and to do or cause to be done all things necessary, proper or advisable to more effectively grant, sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee the Assets.
- J. Assignors and Assignee recognize that post-closing accounting adjustments may be required in accordance with the term of this Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance to properly allocate revenues, expenses and ad valorem, severance or other taxes between Assignors and Assignee based on their

respective ownership of the Assets relative to the Effective Time. Assignors and Assignee agree that Assignors shall be paid for their proportionate share of all oil above the load line as of the Effective Time as a post-closing accounting adjustment. Assignors and Assignee agree that the parties will periodically account to each other for such revenues, expenses and taxes, but shall in good faith attempt to conclude such post-closing settlement no later than sixty (60) days from the closing date.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the above described Assets, in accordance with the terms, covenants and conditions as set out above, without warranty, either express or implied, except the warranties, covenants and agreements specifically set forth herein.

(Signature pages attached)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed to be effective for all purposes as of the Effective Time.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
TREK AEC, LLC	THEODORE J. MEYER
By: Coul Mil	By: I Male & Myer
Conrad Mirochna Senior Vice President, Operations	/ /

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 26th day of February, 2021 by Conrad Mirochna, as Senior Vice President, Operations of TREK AEC, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, on behalf of said Company.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this 26th day of February, 2021.

My commission expires:

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

Micah A. Hinton
My Commission Expires
02/05/2024
ID No 132345041

Ş

8

ACCICNOD

Notary Public, State of Texas

ACCIONICE

STATE OF KANSAS §
COUNTY OF Sugerist
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /5 day of
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this 1.5 day of 2021.
My commission expires: The left of the service of
PHYLLIS FREEMAN My Appointment Expires December 6, 2022

ASSIGNOR	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF§	
The foregoing istrument was acknowledg	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF, 2021.	OFFICE, on this day of
My mmission expires:	
	Notary Public, State of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is purposes as of the Effective Time.	is executed to be effective for all
ASSIGNOR	
MARY S. BRAUN	
By: Mary S. Braun	
Name: Mary S. Braun	
STATE OF Jansas §	
COUNTY OF Sedgures	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledg	ed before me this 3 rd day of
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF	OFFICE, on this 3 ²⁰ day of
My commission expires:	Myllis Freener
PHYLLIS FREEMAN My Appointment Expires December 6, 2022	Notary Public, State of Hanse

DIANNE Y. DEGOOD FAMILY TRUST DATED 8/30/2005
By: Dyne y Detood
Name: Dianne y. De Good
Title: Trystee
STATE OF Kansas
COUNTY OF Segurity
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 37 day of March, 2021, by Usand G. Marcon, Truster.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this 3 day of
PHYLLIS FREEMAN My Appointment Expires December 6, 2022 Notary Public, State of Januar
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed to be effective for all purposes as of the Effective Time.
ASSIGNOR
DEGOOD, INC. By: Dian y Dood
Name: Dianne y. De Good
Title: Secretary - Treasurer
STATE OF <u>Sedgwin</u>
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 day of
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this 300 day of
My commission expires:
PHYLLIS FREEMAN My Appointment Expires Notary Public, State of X

ASSIGNOR
GARY AND BEVERLY HAMMOND
Name: Gary Hammond Name: Beverly Hammond
Name: Bary Hammond Name: Beverly Hammond
STATE OF TEXAS 8
COUNTY OF VALLAS 8
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 9th day of March , 2021, by Gary Hammond.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this 9th day of march, 2021.
My commission expires: May 11, 2022 Sathy Timmons
KATHY TIMMONS Notary Public, State of TEXAS Notary Public, State of TEXAS ID#701003-1 My Comm Exp May 11 2022
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF DALLAS §
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4th day of March , 2021, by Hammond Beverly Hammond.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this 9th day of march, 2021.
My commission expires: May 11, 2022 Sathy Immous
KATHY TIMMONS Notary Public, State of TEXAS

ASSIGNOR ANNE H. HANYEN By: Anne H. Hanyen STATE OF Kannas COUNTY OF Sedantas The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this stay of Anne H. Hanyen GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this stay of Anne H. Hanyen My commission expires: PHYLIS FREEMAN My Appointment Expires December 6, 2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF , this Assignment is purposes as of the Effective Time.	executed to be effective for all
ASSIGNOR	
Ву:	
Name:	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
The foregoing in ument was acknowledged, 2021, by	before me this day of
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF , 2021.	OFFICE, on this day of
My copylission expires:	
	Notary Public, State of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is purposes as of the Effective Time.	executed to be effective for all
ASSIGNOR	
HYDE RESOURCES, INC.	
By: thors to Hydl	
Name: Thomas Hyde	
Title: Poer beet	
STATE OF Janaes	
COUNTY OF Sedguras	- 4
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged with the foregoing instrument was acknowledged from 2021, by 100000000000000000000000000000000000	before me this 3 day of your Resources, Inc.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF , 2021.	OFFICE , on this $3\frac{1}{2}$ day of
My commission expires:	(Thellis) Francisco
PHYLLIS FREEMAN My Appointment Expires	Notary Public, State of Tennes

MAILAND OIL AND GAS INVESTMENTS, LLC
By: Frederick Mailand
Name: Frederick Mailand
Title: Owner
STATE OF LEXAS §
COUNTY OF TARRANT &
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this 5th day of MARCIN , 2021.
My commission expires: 4 ARLES SUMMENT OF TARK SUMENT OF TARK SUMENT OF TARK S
Notary Public, State of KAS
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, which is executed to be effective for all purposes as of the Effective Time.
ASSIGNOR
By:
Name:
STATE OF§
COUNTY OF §
The reregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 2021, by
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this day of, 2021.
My commission expires:
Notary Public, State of

ASSIGNOR
By:
Name:
Title:
STATE OF§
COUNTY OF§
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
GIVEN NDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this day of, 2021.
My commission expires:
Notary Public, State of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed to be effective for all purposes as of the Effective Time.
ASSIGNOR
By: C. JAMES MANS Name: C. JAMES MANS
STATE OF Texas §
COUNTY OF KERR §
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4 day of March , 2021, by C. James Mans .
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this day of, 2021.
My commission expires: 417121
STEPHANIE NICOLE VILLARREAL Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 04-07-2021 Notary ID 131079884

WILLIAM R. MARRS IRREVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
By: Mat & Marso Trustee
Name: Mark Marson
Title: Trudce William & Mario Trust
STATE OF GWEE 8
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this day of day of
My commission expires: Notary Public, State of County Cou
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed to be effective for all purposes as of the Effective Time. ASSIGNOR
By:
Name:
STATE OF8
COUNTY OF§
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
GIVEN NOER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this day of, 2021.
y commission expires:
Notary Public, State of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed to be effective for all

purposes as of the Effective Time.

ASSIGNOR
Ву:
Name:
STATE OF
COUNTY OF§
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
GIVEN UPDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this day of, 2021.
My ommission expires:
Notary Public, State of
N WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed to be effective for all ourposes as of the Effective Time.
ASSIGNOR
Name: James A Stevens
STATE OF Kansas 8
COUNTY OF Sedgwick 8
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4th day of March , 2021, by James H Stevens.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this 4th day of March , 2021.
My commission expires:
JULIA A. KUHN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp. 616/2023

SULLIVAN OIL AND GAS, LLC
By: hu Sha
Name: CHARLES & SULVAN)
Title: PEBIDENT, Suuvan On Ano GOS LLC
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF TARRANT 8
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>5+n</u> day of MARCH , 2021, by <u>fuderick w. Mowland</u>
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this 54x day of March, 2021.
My commission expires: 12 January Treduck W. Mailand
Notary Public, State of TEXAS
OF TENTON OF TENTON OF TENTON OF THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF
ASSIGNOR
Ву:
Name:
Title:
STATE OF
COUNTY OF§
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 2021, by
GIVEN USER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this day of, 2021.
My mmission expires:
Notary Public State of

TAUREXCO, INC.
By: tlans C. 16xle
Name: Thomas legge
Title: Proce find
STATE OF <u>Xemas</u> §
COUNTY OF Sedgues
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3rd day of March, 2021, by Inomas C. Hydle for Taurello, Inc.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this 3 day of, 2021.
My commission expires: (heilles) France
PHYLLIS FREEMAN My Appointment Expires December 6, 2022 Notary Public, State of Typulas
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed to be effective for all purposes as of the Effective Time. ASSIGNOR
TCH, INC.
By: Jone 2 (gs
Name: Thomas Kyde
Title: President
STATE OF Janas
COUNTY OF SEAGUERS
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3rd day of Malah , 2021, by Thomas Chyale, TCH, Tac.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this 3 day of, 2021.
My commission expires:
PHYLLIS FREEMAN My Appointment Expires December 6, 2022 PHYLLIS FREEMAN Notary Public, State of Ton Succession State of Successio

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{IN}}$ $\ensuremath{\mathsf{WITNESS}}$ $\ensuremath{\mathsf{WHEREOF}},$ this Assignment is executed to be effective for all purposes as of the Effective Time.

Ву:
Name:
Title:
STATE OF
STATE OF§
COUNTY OF §
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this day of, 2021.
My complission expires:
Notary Public, State of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed to be effective for all purposes as of the Effective Time.
ASSIGNOR
THE ESTATE OF MARGARET L. THRASHER By: Man'anela del Dino Rivera Name: Marianela del Dino Rivera
Name: Marianela del Dino Rivera
Title: TRUSTEE
STATE OF Maryland 8 COUNTY OF Prince Gronges 8
COUNTY OF Prince Gronges 8
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12 day of Marianela to Ano Rivero:
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this 12 day of , 2021.
My commission expires:
JESSICA MARIE FUCILE Notary Public-Maryland Prince George's County My Commission Expires April 28, 2021

EXHIBIT A

ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THAT CERTAIN ASSIGNMENT, BILL OF SALE AND CONVEYANCE DATED FEBRUARY 1, 2021 FROM TREK AEC, LLC, ET AL, ASSIGNORS, TO THEODORE J. MEYER, ASSIGNEE.

<u>Leases</u>

Lessor:

Orville Botkin, et ux

Lessee:

Thomas C. Hyde, et al

Date:

6/21/1984

Recording:

Book 300, Page 115

Description: S/2 NE/4, Ne/4 NE/4, S/2 NW/4, SW/4 NW/4 Section 31-31S-1W,

Sumner County, Kansas

Lessor:

Patricia Ann Erskine

Lessee:

Thomas C. Hyde

Date: Recording:

11/10/1981 Book 264, Page 335

Description: SE/4 Section 31-31S-1W, Sumner County, Kansas

Surface Lease / Rights-of-Way

Lessor:

Orville Botkin, et ux

Lessee:

Rains & Williamson Oil Co., Inc

Date:

9/9/1985

Description:

One (1) acre tract on the border of NE/4 NE/4

Section 31-31S-1W

Lessor:

Meta Louise Crawford Family Trust

Lessee:

Williamson Oil Co., Inc

Date:

7/1/1987

Description: N/2 NW/4, NW/4 NE/4 Section 31-31S-1W

EXHIBIT B

ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THAT CERTAIN ASSIGNMENT, BILL OF SALE AND CONVEYANCE DATED FEBRUARY 1, 2021 FROM TREK AEC, LLC, ET AL, ASSIGNORS, TO THEODORE J. MEYER, ASSIGNEE.

Wells

Well:

Botkin #1

API:

15-191-21877

Location:

S/2 SE/4 NE/4 Section 31-31S-1W, Sumner County, Kansas

GWI:

1.00000000

NRI:

0.79107350

2. Well:

Botkin #2 15-191-21981

API: Location:

E/2 NE/4 Section 31-31S-1W, Sumner County, Kansas

GWI:

1.00000000

NRI:

0.79107350

Well:

Botkin #3

API:

15-191-22005

Location:

SE/4 SW/4 NE/4 Section 31-31S-1W, Sumner County, Kansas

GWI:

1.00000000

NRI:

0.79107350

4. Well:

Erskine #1 15-191-21717

API: Location:

SE/4 Section 31-31S-1W, Sumner County, Kansas

GWI:

1.00000000

NRI:

0.79117200

5. Well:

Erskine #2 15-191-21804

API: Location:

SE/4 Section 31-31S-1W, Sumner County, Kansas

GWI:

1.00000000

NRI:

0.79117200

6. Well: API:

Erskine #3 SWD 15-191-21878

Location:

N/2 NE/4 NE/4 Section 6-32S-1W, Sumner County, Kansas

GWI: NRI:

1.00000000 0.79117200

7. Well:

Erskine #4

API:

15-191-22070

Location:

N/2 N/2 SE/4 Section 31-31S-1W, Sumner County, Kansas

GWI:

1.00000000

NRI:

0.79117200

Reservation of Override Interest:

- 1. HYDE RESOURCES, INC. RESERVES ITS EXISTING 0.01375000 ORRI IN THE BOTKIN WELLS AND ASSOCIATED LEASEHOLD. THIS RESERVATION DOES NOT AFFECT THE INTEREST LISTED ABOVE.
- 2. MONTE R. MARRS RESRVES HIS EXISTING 0.02750000 ORRI IN THE BOTKIN WELLS AND ASSOCIATED LEASEHOLD. THIS RESERVATION DOES NOT AFFECT THE INTEREST LISTED ABOVE.
- 3. HYDE RESOURCES, INC. RESERVES ITS EXISTING 0.01375000 ORRI IN THE ERSKINE WELLS AND ASSOCIATED LEASEHOLD. THIS RESERVATION DOES NOT AFFECT THE INTEREST LISTED ABOVE.
- 4. MONTE R. MARRS RESERVES HIS EXISTING 0.02750000 ORRI IN THE ERSKINE WELLS AND ASSOCIATED LEASEHOLD. THIS RESERVATION DOES NOT AFFECT THE INTEREST LISTED ABOVE.

purposes as of the Effective Time. **ASSIGNOR** EDWIN F. BOLAIN REVOCABLE CREDIT SHELTER TRUST Name: EMPRISE BANK, TRUSTEE Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT STATE OF Kansas § COUNTY OF Scagwick 8 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12th day of March, 2021, by Kendal E. Nelson. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this 12th day of March , 2021. My commission expires: Diana L. Hand DIANA L. HAND

Notary Public - State of Karsas

My Appt. Expires | 1-16-2021 Notary Public, State of Kansas **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, this Assignment is executed to be effective for all purposes as of the Effective Time. **ASSIGNOR** MARY S. BRAUN Bv: Name: __ STATE OF ______§ COUNTY OF ____ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ____ day of _, 2021, by _ GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this ____ day of ____, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed to be effective for all

Notary Public, State of ___

My commission expires: